(A Development Stage Company)
   Notes to the Condensed Financial Statements
   November 30, 2009
   (Unaudited)

NOTE 5 - RESTATEMENT

The Company has restated its financial statements as of and for the quarter
ended November 30, 2008 to reflect a correction to expenses that were
reflected in the wrong period.  This restatement resulted in an overstatement
of expenses for the three month period being recorded of $6,441.
Additionally, restatement was made to the financing activities as an officer
contributed capital to the Company during the quarter ended November 30, 2008
in the amount of $2,559.  The Company's summarized financial statements
comparing the restated financial statements to those originally filed are as
follows:

   For the three months ended
   November 30, 2008
   Original   Restated   Change
   ----------  ----------  ----------
STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
  Revenue   $   -   $   -   $   -
  Total Expense   6,477   36   (6,441)
   ----------  ----------  ----------
  Net (loss)   $  (6,477)  $   (36)   6,441
   ==========  ==========  ==========

Edgar Filing: Tone in Twenty - Form 10-Q

7

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
  Operating Activities   $  (2,595)  $  (2,595)   -
  Investing Activities   -   -   -
  Financing Activities   -   2,559   2,559
  Net Change in Cash   (2,595)   (36)   2,559
  Cash and cash equivalents - ending   $   2,824   $   2,824   $   -
   ==========  ==========  ==========

NOTE 6 - SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

None. The Company has evaluated subsequent events through January 11, 2010,
the date which the financial statements were available to be issued.

   8

   MANAGEMENT'S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF
   FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

Item 2. - Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and
   Results of Operations